Rev 1.2
www.dioo.com                                                           © 2018 DIOO MICROCIRCUITS CO., LTD
                                                                                  DIO8242D• Rev. 1.2
DIO8242D
Adaptive 100/120Hz Current Ripple Remover
Max Input Current ≤ 60mA
Features
 Regulator for adaptive 100/120Hz current

makes a lower BOM and high cost-effective for
flickerless filament.
Ordering Information
Order Part Number Top Marking  TA Package
DIO8242DST3 1015 Green -40 to 125°C SOT23-3 Tape & Reel,3000
DIO8242DTC3 1015 Green -40 to 125°C SOT89-3 Tape & Reel,2500
DIO8242DTD3 1015 Green -40 to 125°C SOT223 Tape & Reel,2500
DIO8242D
www.dioo.com                                                         © 2018 DIOO MICROCIRCUITS CO., LTD
                                                                                  DIO8242D• Rev.1.2
A
d
a
p